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NOVELLA 6-DRAWER
DRESSER

NW15026

Instruction Manual

Read all instructions BEFORE assembly and USE of product. 

KEEP INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE USE.
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Nursery Works is a purveyor of cutting-edge juvenile products. Created 
for the ultra-chic, Nursery Works aims to bring high design into the 
nursery. Our designers work, whenever possible, in close collaboration 
with highly skilled American craftspeople to build each piece. Our 
products are made in low production runs that allow us to employ 
methods and materials that would be unavailable in typical mass 
production. We take pride in presenting new materials to the children’s 
industry that raise the bar in design, quality, and functionality for 
parents and babies around the world.

THE PRODUCT AND MANUFACTURING PROCESS

With each product, Nursery Works strives to explore new materials 

and processes, including non-toxic, recyclable acrylic, CNC-milled 

maple, 24K gold-plated aluminum, custom marble/granite and 

powder-coated stainless steel.  In addition, many of our solid wood 

cribs are bench-made in small local shops in the United States 

using traditional joinery techniques that cannot be accomplished in 

mass production.  For other cribs, we employ precise CNC milling 

that allows us to realize designs that were previously unimaginable. 

This combination of the latest fabrication technology with tradition-

al techniques and our cutting-edge designs is unique to Nursery 

Works.  Low- and no-VOC finishes are used across all our products 

and our products are tested to governmental standards on an 

annual basis.

Please note that due to the handcrafted nature of our products and 

our use of solid woods, each piece is unique and may possess 

color variations and irregular wood grain or surface texture. These 

natural characteristics are part of the beauty of real wood, are not 

considered manufacturing defects and do not merit replacements.
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MAINTENANCE AND CLEANING

To preserve the quality of your Nursery Works furniture we 

recommend periodically wiping with a damp, lint-free cotton 

cloth. Avoid getting the wood wet. Avoid furniture polish or clean-

ing sprays as they may change the sheen of the wood finish. Wood 

expands and contracts with temperature and humidity. Avoid 

placing the furniture in direct sunlight or near a heating or air 

conditioning vent.

Touch up kits are available upon request by contacting Nursery 

Works at: 323-688-3678 or (info@nurseryworks.net).

IMPORTANT NOTE

Improper assembly can result in damage to your furniture or 

cause harm to your child. Proper assembly is critical to ensure 

a safe and comfortable end result. Please read all instructions 

before assembly and keep instructions for future use.  

Thank you for purchasing Nursery Works. For any questions or 

assistance, please contact us at 323-688-3678, or via email at 

info@nurseryworks.net. For additional information on our Purchase 

Terms and Conditions, please visit www.nurseryworks.net. Your 

authorized Nursery Works retailer will also be happy to assist you.



- 04 -

ONE YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

We will replace any missing parts at the time of purchase or any 

defective item within a one year period from the date of original 

purchase. Please keep your receipt so that we may process your 

warranty request. This warranty only covers new units with original

packaging and ownership, and is not transferable. It does not 

cover any used, secondhand or demo models. 

This warranty does not cover any damaged or defective parts that 

result from installation and assembly, normal wear and tear, abuse, 

negligence, improper use or alteration to the finish, design, and 

hardware of the product. The specific legal rights of this warranty 

may vary from state to state. Some states do not allow any 

exclusion or limitation of incidental damages. Some states do not 

allow limitation on how long an implied warranty lasts.     

Registering your product is even easier than before! You can 

register your product on our website at: www.nurseryworks.net.

IF YOU WOULD LIKE TO ORDER REPLACEMENT OR MISSING 

PARTS, PLEASE VISIT US AT: 

WWW.NURSERYWORKS.NET/PARTS

OR CONTACT US BY MAIL: 

8700 Rex Rd. Pico Rivera, CA 90660

Tel: 323-688-3678



- 05 -

NOVELLA 6-DRAWER
DRESSER

Hardware and Tools List

Hardware & Tools Ref. No Description

Please note that the screws require a Phillips head screw driver

which is not provided.

1”
Wood ScrewA x 16

Anti Tip
Safety Kit

B x 1

Bracket x 2

Safety Strap x 2

1-1/2” Wood Screw x 2

3/4” Wood Screw x 2
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NOVELLA 6-DRAWER
DRESSER

Parts List

Hardware & Tools Ref. No Description

Dresser
Body1 x 1

Metal
Brace2 x 4

• Be sure you follow the instructions in the order that they appear.

• To avoid possible scratching, assemble furniture on a soft surface. 
For instance on a carpet or blanket.

• Be careful not to over tighten screws.

Foot3 x 4

Middle
support

4 x 1



- 07 -

NOVELLA 6-DRAWER
DRESSER
Assembly Instructions

Step 1

2

22

2

1

A
A

A

A

2
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Step 2

3

3

3

3

1

3

2
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Step 3

4

4

1

* Optional if you intend to put a lot of weight in the dresser.
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Step 4

ANTI-TIPPING KIT
INSTALLATION

Children have died from 
furniture tipover. 
To reduce the risk of 
furniture tipover,
ALWAYS install tip over 
restraint provided.
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HARDWARE
actual size

x 2

x 2

x 2

x 2

For dresser

x 2
For drywallFor wall

Find your wall material and follow steps to attach the anti-tip 
kit to your wall.

Drywall or plaster with available wood stud:

- Holding the bracket 1” to 2” (25-50 mm) below top of dresser,  
   mark the attachment holes with a pencil.
- Drill 1/8-inch (3 mm) diameter pilot holes into the wood stud, on 
   the pencil marks.
- Following the appropriate pictogram instructions on the 
   following pages, drive two screws through the bracket and 
   tighten screws firmly into the wood.

Drywall without available wood stud:

- Holding the bracket 1” to 2” (25-50 mm) below top of dresser, 
   mark the attachment holes with a pencil.
- Drill 3/8-inch (9 mm) diameter holes through the wall, on the 
   pencil marks.
- Drive the plastic anchors into the holes, using a hammer if 
   needed.
- Following the appropriate pictogram instructions on the 
   following pages, drive two screws through the bracket and 
   tighten screws firmly into the plastic anchors in the wall. Do not 
   over-tighten.

If your wall material is not listed here, or if you have any 
questions, consult your local hardware store.
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4a

4b
Place second bracket on the wall 
1-2” (25-50mm) below the top of 
the dresser and mark holes. 

Fasten bracket to back of dresser.
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4c

4d
Fasten second bracket by 
screwing into plastic anchors 
or wood stud.

Follow the "Find Your Wall Material" 
instructions on the previous page. 
Drill a 3/8" (9 mm) hole and insert 
plastic anchor into hole (If 
needed).

X2
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4e
Loop provided 2 ties through both 
brackets and secure tightly.

Drywall without available wood 
stud.

* 

Drywall or plaster with available 
wood stud.

* 
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Assembly is complete.

CHANGER TRAY IS NOT INCLUDED, SOLD SEPARATELY. CHANGER
TRAY M0219 OR M0619 MADE BY THE MDB FAMILY IS
RECOMMENDED.

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING THE PRODUCT. KEEP
THIS MANUAL  IN A SAFE PLACE FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.
Recheck all screws and bolts to be sure they are fastened
securely. Do not overtighten.

Step 5



NOVELLA 6-DRAWER
DRESSER

How to remove dividers in top drawers

Step 1
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Pull the drawer out. Locate orange/blue lever under bottom of 

drawer (towards the front). Squeeze the orange/blue levers out to

the sides of the drawer and lift up front of drawer and remove.

Orange
/blue
lever

!



Step 2
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Take out the dividers inside the drawer.



Step 3
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Replace the drawer box by pulling drawer glides all the way out 

and locating L-shaped hook. Place drawer box on extended glide, 

lining up L-shaped hook with hole in back of drawer box.

L-shaped
hook



Step 4
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Set drawer box down on glide. Push drawer box back and pull 

glide forward so it engages the orange/blue clip.

Assembly is complete.

Orange
/blue
lever
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COMMODE À 6
TIROIRS NOVELLA

NW15026

Manuel d'instruction

Lire toutes les instructions AVANT l’assemblage et l’UTILISATION du produit.

CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTIONS POUR UN USAGE ULTÉRIEUR.
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Nursery Works est un fournisseur de produits pour enfants à la fine pointe 
de l'art. Consacrée au chic du chic, Nursery Works vise à apporter tous les 
raffinements du design dans le mobilier pour enfants. Nos concepteurs 
travaillent le plus possible en étroite collaboration avec les artisans 
américains les plus habiles pour fabriquer chaque élément. Nos produits 
sont faits par petits lots pour nous permettre d'employer des méthodes et des 
matériaux dont la production de masse nous priverait. Nous sommes fiers de 
présenter de nouveaux matériaux dans le secteur des produits pour enfants 
qui relèvent la barre en matière de style, de qualité et de fonctionnalité pour 
les parents et les bébés partout au monde.

LE PRODUIT ET SA FABRICATION

Avec chacun de ses produits, Nursery Works s'efforce d'explorer de 
nouveaux matériaux et de nouveaux procédés, dont de l'acrylique non 
toxique recyclable, l'érable usiné par une machine-outil commandée 
par ordinateur, de l'aluminium plaqué or 24K, du marbre/granit 
personnalisé et de l'acier inoxydable à revêtement en poudre. De plus, 
bon nombre de nos lits de bébé en bois massif sont fabriqués dans des 
petits ateliers aux États-Unis à l'aide de techniques de menuiserie 
traditionnelles qui ne peuvent pas être employées dans une production 
de masse. Pour d'autres lits de bébé, nous recourons à des 
machines-outils numériques de haute précision qui nous permettent de 
réaliser des designs qui seraient autrement inimaginables. Cette 
combinaison des dernières technologies de fabrication et des 
techniques traditionnelles alliées à nos styles dernier cri est unique à 
Nursery Works. Nous utilisons des finis à faible teneur en COV ou 
sans COV dans toute notre gamme de produits et ceux-ci sont testés 
chaque année selon les normes gouvernementales.

Puisque nos produits sont fabriqués à la main en bois massif, chaque 
pièce est unique et peut présenter des variations de couleur et une 
texture ou un grain de bois irréguliers. Ces caractéristiques naturelles 
font partie de la beauté du bois véritable. Elles ne sont pas considérées 
comme des défauts de fabrication et ne peuvent justifier un 
remplacement. 
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ENTRETIEN ET NETTOYAGE

Pour préserver la qualité de votre meuble Nursery Works, nous 

recommandons de l'essuyer périodiquement avec un chiffon de coton 

sans charpies légèrement humide. Évitez de mouiller le bois. Évitez les 

polis à meuble ou les nettoyants en pulvérisateur car ils risquent d’altérer 

le lustre du fini. Le bois se dilate ou se contracte avec les changements 

de température et d’humidité. Évitez de placer votre meuble directement 

au soleil ou près d’une bouche de chauffage ou de climatisation.

Des trousses de retouches sont disponibles sur demande en

contactant Nursery Works au : 323-688-3678 ou info@nurseryworks.net.

AVIS IMPORTANT

Un assemblage inadéquat peut endommager votre meuble ou bles- 
ser votre enfant. Un assemblage approprié est indispensable à un 
résultat sûr et confortable. Veuillez lire toutes les instructions avant 
l'assemblage et les conserver pour un usage ultérieur.

Merci d'avoir acheté un produit Nursery Works. Pour toute question ou 
obtenir de l'aide, veuillez communiquer avec nous au 323-688-3678, 
ou par courriel à info@nurseryworks.net. Pour de plus amples infor-
mations sur nos Conditions générales d'achat, veuillez visiter 
www.nurseryworks.net. Votre détaillant autorisé Nursery Works sera 
également heureux de vous aider.
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GARANTIE LIMITÉE D'UN AN 

Nous remplacerons toute pièce manquant au moment de l'achat ou 

tout article défectueux au cours de la période de garantie d'un an à 

compter de la date initiale de l'achat. Veuillez conserver votre reçu 

de caisse pour le traitement de votre demande de garantie. Cette 

garantie ne couvre que les produits neufs avec leur emballage 

original. Elle ne couvre que leur propriétaire initial et n'est pas 

transférable. Elle ne couvre pas les produits usagés, d'occasion ou 

de démonstration.

Cette garantie ne couvre pas les pièces endommagées ou 

défectueuses en raison de leur installation et leur assemblage, 

l'usure normale, les abus, les négligences, les utilisations 

incorrectes ni l'altération du fini, du style et des accessoires de 

quincaillerie du produit. Les droits particuliers rattachés à 

cette garantie peuvent varier d'une juridiction à une autre. 

Certaines juridictions interdisent l'exclusion ou la limitation des

dommages indirects et ne permettent pas de limiter la durée

d'une garantie implicite.

L'enregistrement de votre produit est plus facile que jamais. 

Veuillez l'enregistrer sur notre site Web à : www.nurseryworks.net

POUR COMMANDER DES PIÈCES DE RECHANGE OU 

MANQUANTES, VISITEZ-NOUS À :

WWW.NURSERYWORKS.NET/PARTS

OU CONTACTEZ-NOUS PAR LA POSTE :

8700 Rex Rd. Pico Rivera, CA 90660

Tél. 323-688-3678
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COMMODE À 6
TIROIRS NOVELLA

Prière de noter que les vis nécessitent un tournevis à vis 

cruciformes qui n’est pas fourni. 

Liste des accessoires et des outils

Accessoires et outils N° de réf. Description

Vis à bois
de 2,5 cmA x 16

Nécessaire de
sécurité 

antibasculement
B x 1

Bride x 2

Sangle
de sécurité x 2

Vis à bois de
3,8 cm (1-1/2 po) x 2

Vis à bois de
1,9 cm (3/4 po) x 2
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COMMODE À 6
TIROIRS NOVELLA

Liste des pièces

Pièces N° de réf. Description

• Suivre les instructions dans l'ordre où elles apparaissent.

• Pour éviter d'éventuelles égratignures, assembler le meuble sur 
une surface douce. Par exemple un tapis ou une couverture.

• Prendre garde de ne pas trop serrer les vis.

Cadre de
la commode1 x 1

Renfort
en acier2 x 4

Pied3 x 4

Support
central

4 x 1
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COMMODE À 6
TIROIRS NOVELLA

Instructions de montage

Étape 1

2

22

2

1

A
A

A

A

2
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Étape 2

3

3

3

3

1

3

2

* Si vous avez l’intention de mettre des objets très volumineux 

dans le tiroir (en option).
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Étape 3

4

4

1
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Étape 4

INSTALLATION DE LA
TROUSSE

ANTI-BASCULEMENT

Des enfants sont morts 
lors du basculement de 
meubles. Pour réduire le
risque de basculement 
des meubles, veillez à 
TOUJOURS installer le 
dispositif de retenue 
fourni.
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MATÉRIEL
taille actuelle

x 2

x 2

x 2

x 2

Pour la commode

x 2
Pour une cloison 
en plâtre

Pour le mur

Trouvez votre propre matériau mural et suivez les étapes pour 
fixer la trousse anti-basculement à votre mur.

Cloison sèche et en plâtre avec montants en bois :

- En tenant le support à une distance de 25 à 50 mm (1 à 2 po) sous le 
   dessus de la commode, marquez les trous de fixation à l’aide d’un crayon.
- Percez des avant-trous d’un diamètre de 3 mm (1/8 po) dans le montant 
   en bois , sur les marques de crayon.
- Suivez les instructions sous forme de pictogramme figurant sur les pages 
   suivantes, insérez deux vis dans le support, puis vissez fermement dans le 
   montant en bois.

Cloison sèche sans montant en bois : 

- En tenant le support à une distance de 25 à 50 mm (1 à 2 po) sous le 
   dessus de la commode, marquez les trous de fixation à l’aide d’un crayon.
- Percez un avant-trou d’un diamètre de 9 mm (3/8 po) dans le montant en 
   bois, sur les marques de crayon.
- Insérez les ancrages en plastique dans les trous, à l’aide d’un marteau au 
   besoin.
- Suivez les instructions sous forme de pictogramme figurant sur les pages 
   suivantes, insérez deux vis dans le support et serrez les vis fermement 
   dans les ancrages en plastique dans le mur. Ne serrez pas excessivement.

Si le matériau de votre mur ne figure pas dans la liste ci-dessus, 
ou si vous avez des questions, adressez-vous à votre fournis-
seur local.
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4a

4b
Placez un deuxième support sur le 
mur à une distance de 25 à 50 mm 
(1 à 2 po) sous le dessus de la 
commode et marquez les trous. 

Fixez le support à l’arrière de la 
commode.
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4c

4d
Fixez le deuxième support 
en vissant dans les ancrages 
en plastique ou le montant
en bois.

Trouvez votre matériau mural et 
suivez les instructions portant sur 
le « Type de matériau du mur » de 
la page ci-dessus. Percez un trou 
de 9 mm (3/8 po) et insérez 
l’ancrage en plastique dans 
le trou (au besoin).

X2
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4e
Passez les attachés fournie dans 
les deux supports et fixez 
solidement.

Cloison sèche sans montant en 
bois.

* 

Cloison sèche et en plâtre avec 
montants en bois.

* 



- 35 -

L’assemblage est terminé.

LA TABLE À LANGER N’EST PAS INCLUSE. ELLE EST VENDUE
SÉPARÉMENT. IL EST RECOMMANDÉ D’UTILISER LA TABLE À
LANGER M0219 OU M0619 FABRIQUÉE PAR MDB FAMILY.

LISEZ ATTENTIVEMENT TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT
D’UTILISER CE PRODUIT. CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTIONS POUR
UN USAGE ULTÉRIEUR. Procéder à une nouvelle vérification des 
vis et des boulons pour vous assurer qu’ils sont bien fixés. 
Ne pas trop serrer.

Étape 5



Comment retirer les divisions des tiroirs du haut

Étape 1
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Retirez le tiroir. Repérez le levier orange/bleu sous le bas du tiroir 

(vers l’avant). Exercez une pression sur les leviers orange/bleu 

situés sur les côtés du tiroir, soulevez l’avant du tiroir, puis retirez-le.

COMMODE À 6
TIROIRS NOVELLA

Levier
orange
/bleu

!



Étape 2
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Retirez les divisions à l’intérieur du tiroir.



Étape 3
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Crochet en forme
de L

Replacez le caisson du tiroir en tirant complètement les glissières

et en repérant le crochet en forme de L. Placez le caisson du tiroir

sur la glissière étendue en alignant le crochet en forme de L avec

l’orifice à l’arrière du caisson du tiroir 



Étape 4
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Remettez le caisson du tiroir sur la glissière. Poussez le caisson 

le tiroir, puis tirez sur la glissière vers l’avant pour enclencher 

l’agrafe orange/bleu. Le montage est terminé.

Levier
orange
/bleu
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